## RFB-2024-0015 - 2024-B5 Bridge Repair - Schedule of Prices

						Wildcat Construction Co., Inc.		Comanche Construction, Inc.		PCiRoads, LLC		Pbx Corporation and Subsidiary		Reece Construction	
Line				<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>	Engineer's										
Item	General Road Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Estimate	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
1	Mobilization	L.S.	1	50000	50000	\$26,000.0000	\$26,000.00	\$33,450.0000	\$33,450.00	\$43,887.3900	\$43,887.39	\$48,257.9700	\$48,257.97	\$63,936.5900	\$63,936.59
2	Traffic Control	L.S.	1	15000	15000	\$6,400.0000	\$6,400.00	\$6,294.0000	\$6,294.00	\$ 5,900.0000	\$5,900.00	\$ 5,900.0000	\$5,900.00	\$ 5,900.0000	\$5,900.00
	Concrete (Grade	C.Y.	0.8	3000	2400	\$ 4,000.0000	\$3,200.00	\$ 16,781.0000	\$13,424.80	\$7,500.0000	\$6,000.00	\$ 27,000.0000	\$21,600.00	\$ 16,714.6800	\$13,371.74
3	4.0)(AE)(SW)														
	Reinforcing Steel	LBS	170	4.5	765	\$ 3.0000	\$510.00	\$ 8.0000	\$1,360.00	\$ 4.0000	\$680.00	\$ 2.0000	\$340.00	\$ 2.1900	\$372.30
4	(Gr. 60)(Epoxy Coated)														
5	Drilling and Grouting	EA	48	35	1680	\$28.0000	\$1,344.00	\$27.0000	\$1,296.00	\$45.0000	\$2,160.00	\$ 50.0000	\$2,400.00	\$ 95.1600	\$4,567.68
6	Bearing (Steel)	EA	2	10000	20000	\$ 19,500.0000	\$39,000.00	\$14,312.0000	\$28,624.00	\$ 8,155.0000	\$16,310.00	\$ 18,000.0000	\$36,000.00	\$36,163.8100	\$72,327.62
7	Bridge Painting (Organic Zinc w/Acrylic System)	L.S.	1	15000	15000	\$22,000.0000	\$22,000.00	\$21,762.0000	\$21,762.00	\$20,400.0000	\$20,400.00	\$ 19,000.0000	\$19,000.00	\$20,400.0000	\$20,400.00
	Removal of Existing	L.S.	1	25000	25000	\$29,000.0000	\$29,000.00	\$37,714.0000	\$37,714.00	\$72,000.0000	\$72,000.00	\$ 20,000.0000	\$20,000.00	\$48,466.5200	\$48,466.52
8	Structures														
9	Rock Excavation	C.Y.	18	300	5400	\$ 150.0000	\$2,700.00	\$ 597.0000	\$10,746.00	\$400.0000	\$7,200.00	\$ 390.0000	\$7,020.00	\$1,063.0100	\$19,134.18
10	Common Excavation	C.Y.	5	200	1000	\$ 150.0000	\$750.00	\$217.0000	\$1,085.00	\$ 100.0000	\$500.00	\$ 800.0000	\$4,000.00	\$ 369.1200	\$1,845.60
	Concrete Pavement (10" Unif.)(AE)(Br./	S.Y.	81	350	28350	\$ 360.0000	\$29,160.00	\$ 500.0000	\$40,500.00	\$430.0000	\$34,830.00	\$ 700.0000	\$56,700.00	\$ 699.1000	\$56,627.10
11	Appr.)														
12	Milling	S.Y.	533	15	7995	\$ 10.0000	\$5,330.00	\$21.0000	\$11,193.00	\$ 15.7400	\$8,389.42	\$ 15.7400	\$8,389.42	\$ 15.7400	\$8,389.42
13	HMA - Commercial Grade (Class A)	TONS	64	175	11200	\$ 185.0000	\$11,840.00	\$ 309.0000	\$19,776.00	\$191.7500	\$12,272.00	\$ 191.7500	\$12,272.00	\$ 191.7500	\$12,272.00
14	Concrete (Grade 4.0)(AE)(SW)	C.Y.	31.4	2000	62800	\$ 1,350.0000	\$42,390.00	\$2,836.0000	\$89,050.40	\$3,100.0000	\$97,340.00	\$ 3,100.0000	\$97,340.00	\$2,496.4900	\$78,389.79
15	Reinforcing Steel (Gr. 60)(Epoxy Coated)	LBS	2910	4	11640	\$ 3.0000	\$8,730.00	\$4.0000	\$11,640.00	\$ 3.0000	\$8,730.00	\$ 4.0000	\$11,640.00	\$2.1900	\$6,372.90
16	Drilling and Grouting	EA	128	35	4480	\$ 30.0000	\$3,840.00	\$27.0000	\$3,456.00	\$65.0000	\$8,320.00	\$60.0000	\$7,680.00	\$ 95.1600	\$12,180.48
17	Bridge Painting (Organic Zinc w/Acrylic System)	L.S.	1	15000	15000	\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00	\$ 19,628.0000	\$19,628.00	\$ 18,400.0000	\$18,400.00	\$ 18,000.0000	\$18,000.00	\$18,400.0000	\$18,400.00
Subtotal	Subtotal: \$277,710.00				\$277,710.00		\$252,194.00		\$350,999.20		\$363,318.81		\$376,539.39		\$442,953.92